LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Date: June 22, 2018 R
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: JSS Implementation BRI

Page 1 of 2 Location: Lexington, KY

To Unique Security, Inc: Technology Changes to Jail Security Contract No.
System Contract

Original Contract Amt. $3,422,840.86 s

Cumulative Amount of Previous 02300005
Change Orders $0.00
Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

Total Contract Amount Prior to 00
this Change Order $3,422,840.86 X

Change Order No. 1

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order
Item | Description of o.:m:@mm-ncm:%mm_ Unihprices, ehange Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.
1]Delete Comnet Network switches from Unique Equip L| $ 110,880.00
2|Delete Bosch / HP servers from Unique Equip List $ 10,045.73
3]Add Mag lock, REX button and card reader to Server room door in Administration S 1,550.00
4|Add Fiber Upgrade $ 14,125.00

Total decrease ) RS

Total increase 3 $15,675.00 k5 X

Net Amount of this Change Order ($105,250.73)

New Contract Amount Including this Change

Order $3,317,590.13

Percent Change - This Change Order -3.17%

Percent Change - All-Change Orders -3.07%
The time provided for the GW mﬁ_uﬂ :K_MN contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. % 0% 25
Recommended by~ ////, \ be% & \\v\\@&»& (Proj. Mgr.) Date__ 06.22.2018 _ 3 25
Accepted by \ \\ \ / (Contractor) Date R
Approved by \ ) ml.r (Director) Date N/ 4
Approved by . / (Commissioner) Date

Approved by (Mayor or CAO) Date




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: J a1l Secuyr - 2018

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  [coNTRACTNO. R -08% - 2017

CHANGE ORDER: .

Necessity for change: . - .
Recommend ed oy 31 o Udvu\vbe new servess (Lrucs pﬂﬁ“§)
add Securdn 4o Sevver voom per nterndd Audd | TT reconmed
wPgrnd ik Cloey

Is propose‘:l%change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?  Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended?  Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




