
Date: September 17, 2018

Project: Jail_Secur_2018

Location: 600 Old Franfort Cr

Contract No. 688-2017

Original Contract Amt. $3,422,840.86

Cumulative Amount of Previous 

Change Orders ($46,365.53)
Percent Change - Previous 

Change Orders $0.00
-1.35%

Total Contract Amount Prior to 

this Change Order
$3,376,475.33

Change Order No. 3

Item    

No. 

Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change 

in completion date, etc.  
Decrease in contract price        Increase in contract price              

1

"

Add 24 core armored fiber from main security $9,825.00

Fiber Termination Cabinets

Terminate Fibers at both locations

Test/Verify fiber connections

2 Develop and deploy interim solution for video pending completion of router configuration $7,320.00

Total decrease $0.00

Total increase $17,145.00

Net Amount of this Change Order $17,145.00

New Contract Amount Including this Change 

Order $3,393,620.33

Percent Change - This Change Order 0.51%

Percent Change - All Change Orders -0.85%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY 

GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER                                                                          

Page 1 of 2

To Unique Security, Inc: Changes resulting from network 

enhancements as mandated by LFUCG IT. 

Approved by____________________________________  (Mayor or CAO)  Date_____________

Recommended by___Michael Campbell________________(Proj. Mgr.)  Date___09.04.2018_ 

Accepted by______________________________________(Contractor)  Date______________

Approved by______________________________________(Director)  Date_________

Approved by______________________________________(Commissioner)  Date__________

Current Change Order



Page 2 of 2

 1.

 2.

 3.

 4.

 5.

 6.

 7.

 8.

Mayor Date

                                               ________________________________          _______________

Effect of this change on other prime contractors:  N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes    X  Not Necessary

If "Yes", explain.

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes   X  No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs:  N/A

Effect on contract completion date:  N/A

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes   X   No

Necessity for change: Changes resulting from network enhancements as mandated 

by LFUCG IT. 

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes     X   No

PROJECT: JAIL_SECUR_2018

CONTRACT NO. 688-2017

CHANGE ORDER:  3

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE


