MAYOR JIM GRAY

STEVE HANEY
DIRECTOR
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

TO: JIM GRAY, MAYO
SALLY HAMI (o]
URBAN OUNCIL
FROM: £ A
STEVE HANEY, DIRECTdR
CC: KEN ARMSTRONG, COMMISSIONER
PUBLIC SAFETY
DATE: September 17, 2018
SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER No. 3 FOR PROJECT JAIL_SECUR_2018 (R688-2017)
Request

Authorization to:

Approve Change Order No. 3 to the contract with Unique Security for

the jail security solution, increasing the contract by $17,145. New cost of contract is $3,393,620.33. The
original contract amount was $3,422,840.86

Why are you requesting?

Department needs this action completed because: to add fiber termination/connectivity to the
server room to allow viewing of cameras from desktops. Also, to develop and deploy interim
solutions for video pending completion of router configuration

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?
The cost for this FY is: § 17,145

600 Old Frankfori Circle, Lexington, KY 40510 / 858.425.2700 Phone / 859.425.2750 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



The cost for future FY is:

Are the funds budgeted? Yes
The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment is in process:

Account number: 2608-505401-5414-71208

File Number:

Director/Commissioner: Haney/Armstrong

600 Oid Frankiort Circle, Lexington, KY 40510 / 859.425.2700 Phone / 859.425.2750 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



