MAYQR LINDA GORTON “ LEXI N GTO N

STEVE HANEY
DIRECTOR
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

TO: LINDA GOB’TON,- wAYOR
SALLY HAMILTON, CAO
URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
/" o /
FROM: -—=/‘ Py
STEVE HANEY, DIIQECTOR
CC: KEN ARMSTRONG, COMMISSIONER
PUBLIC SAFETY
DATE: February 25, 2019
SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER No. 4 FOR PROJECT JAIL_SECUR_2018 (R688-2017)
Request

Authorization to:

Request Approval Change Order No. 4 to the contract with Unique

Security for the jail security solution, increasing the contract by $122,214.90. New cost of contract is
$3,515,835.23. The original contract amount was $3,422,840.86

Why are you requesting?
Request Approval of Change Order No. 4 to the contract with Unique Security for the jail security

solution. This change order is to

¢ add additional cameras to areas that have been identified to alleviate blind spots,

e add additional video recorder needed for the additional cameras,

e add additional license to enable command staff to view video,

e Additional programming needed to enable the multicast viewingpasswor

&

600 Old Frankfort Circle, Lexingten, KY 40510 / 859.425.2700 Phone / 8569.425.2750 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



e Temporary encoding needed of remaining analog cameras due to existing jail security system
beginning to fail

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?
The cost for this FY is: $122,214.90
The cost for future FY is:

Are the funds budgeted? Yes
The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment is in process:

Account number: 2608-505401-5414-71208
File Number: 0235-19

Director/Commissioner: Haney/Armstrong

()

£

600 Old Frankfort Circle, Lexington, KY 40510 / 859.425.2700 Phone / 859.425.2750 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



