RESOLUTION NO. ___ 146 -2019

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. FOUR (4) TO
THE CONTRACT WITH UNIQUE SECURITY, FOR THE JAIL SECURITY SOLUTION,
FOR THE DIVISION OF COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS, INCREASING THE
CONTRACT PRICE BY THE SUM OF $122,214.90, FROM $3,393,620.33 TO
$3,515,835.23.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute Change Order No.
Four (4), which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Contract
with Unique Security, for the jail security solution, for the Division of Community
Corrections, increasing the contract price by the sum of $122,214.90, from $3,393,620.33
to $3,515,835.23.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $3,515,835.23, be and
hereby is approved for payment to Unique Security, from account #2608-505401-5414-
71208, pursuant to the terms of the Change Order.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: March 21, 2019

Aonao) Foor)

MAYOR

ATTEST:

" T
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

0235-19_JTH/Kt_XACASES\DETENTION19-LEQ001\LEG\00646090.D0C



