. L

aleqg (Ov9 Jo JoAely)

Aq panoiddy

e (JsuoIssiwwos)

C/Z eleq (101001Q)

T

Ag panoudd
( . . mru qp v

[/

“Aq panoiddy

9jeg (1ojoenuon)

\ \ Aq paideooy

ajeq (BN loig)

7/ \.\. Aq papuswiwooay

"0jas9y Aldde |im 1oBUOD U] JO sUoIsiA0Ld [|e pue 1oBluoD ay) Uy uone|dLuga’ey) Joy papiaoid awir sy

%el'e

s1epi0 abuey) ||y - sbuey?) 1usd1eg

%81°C

1aplQ abuey) siy] - ebuey?) jusdiad

€TGER'SLSES

abueyg sy Buipnjouj Junowy J0RHUOD MON

1°pI0

06'712221$

o6'viz'zel$

00°0%

JapliQ abuey) siy} Jo Junowy jJoN

asealoul |e)o|

asealosp |80

BB AAKE o6'vie'zel$

(payoepe 151 pajielaq) .slods
pullq, 81ebRIW 0] SINJINISEU PUB IBMYOS ‘SEISLIED
G2 Jo uonejuswa|dull pue Juswainooid ay} ppy

=

8o1id JoBJUOD Ul asEaIoU|

99ud 1oenuod Ul asesissq

*0ja ‘sjep uogaidwod ul "ON
abueyo ‘saoud Jun ‘sagnuenb-sabueys jo uogdussag || way

Japao sbueys juainy

o ‘uonesyvads pue sueid J0RHUCD B} WOy saBueyd Bumoljoy au ym Aldwod o} paysanbal Agalay ale oA

v

"ON JopuQ abueyn

Q% & €€°0Z9°'e6E'e$

J8pIQ sbueys siyy

0] JOlid JUNOWY JOBJUOY) |10

%SG8°0-

siaplQ abuey)n
SNolAald - aBuey) Jusdlad

(€g'0zz'62%)

SUSpIQ abueyd
SNojABId JO JUNOWY SAlRINWNY

o ts
%
2
e
*.

| 98'0¥8'zzi'e$

"July J1oeqU0) jeulbup

"ON JoejuUa)

* «S1ods puljq, ajefiniw 0] InjonAseyu) pue SEISWED [euonIppe
GZ J0 uojejusws|dwi puk JusuIaINd0Id -ou| funass anbiun o

A ‘uojbuixe

:uoneso

uopejuswaldw ggpr

eloid

Z 1o | ebeg
HIAYO TONVHO LOVHLINOD LININNYIAO0D

6102 ‘sz Aenugaq

:8)eq

ALNNOD NvadN JL13AVI-NOLONIXI




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT:

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO.

CHANGE ORDER:

-—

Necessity for change:

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?  Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended?  Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




A ocatio De ptio b ne Req'd O = D 0
1 Cameras: Fire egress doors that lead to outside 3 Fixed Yes 9646.30
2 Cameras: Inner ring doors in both vestibules 4 Fixed Yes 12069.60
3 Camera: Door to the smoke area from the lower transport hallway 1 Fixed Yes 3205.90
4 Camera: Elevator / stairway towards stairway / visitation area 1 Fixed Yes 2572.80
5 Camera: Dock Vestibule 1 Fixed Yes 3347.60
6 Camera: Drug testing entry areas (pointing towards doors) 1 Fixed Yes 2827.60
Exchange PTZ for 360;
7  |Lobby area 0 360 Yes move the other PTZ 1330.00
8 Cameras: First floor visitation area {both sides) 3 Fixed Yes 7841.90
9 Camera: Outside camera for drug testing parking lot 1 Fixed Yes Heated 4535.20
10 Relocate camera directly over Intake vestibule (from sallyport) 0 Fixed Yes Relocation only 2949.80
11 Camera for sallyport 0 360 No Already in scope; Exchange 1330.00
12 Cameras: Pole cameras in parking lot, plus foundation 2 PTZ Yes 7391.00
13 Cameras: Inner Ring Units A through F 6 Fixed No 17111.20
Replacement;
14  |Vvisitation corridor 0 360 No infrastructure already in scope 3482.00
Includes licensing,
15  |Cameras: Training Room #1 2 Fixed No installation and programming 3145.00
Total net number of additional cameras 25
Additional video recorder required for
16  |Video recorder: 128TB Divar 6000 1 additional cameras 25429.00
This enables authorized FCDC command
17  |Bosch Video Viewing Software Licenses (4 licenses / 20 user seats) 4 staff to view security video at their PC 6500.00
This enables more than three authorized
FCDC command staff to view video on the
18  |Enable Multi-casting functionality on Bosch cameras same camera at the same time. 3900.00
19 Temporary encoding of remaining analog cameras to enable call-ups 3600.00

Total Price

$122,214.90




